with Punch. The current account has to be paid back ultimately within 10 years from the settlement
date. Interests are at market rate (6-months EURIBOR + 1.75%) and are accrued until full repayment.
Following completion of the Transaction the Company will thus own 97.29% of the issued and
outstanding shares of Punch Graphix. Petercam has rendered an opinion with respect to the fairness,
from a financial point of view, of the price at which the Company will acquire Punch Graphix Shares
and the consideration paid therefore.

Paragraph C “Information concerning the Transaction”, subparagraph “Controlling shareholder”

Punch is the main shareholder of Punch Technix. At the date of this Supplemental Prospectus, Punch
holds 2,658,873 Shares which equals 57.91% of the total capital of the Company.

5/15

Paragraph E “Selected consolidated financial data”

This paragraph has not been amended, except for the following key items of the pro forma
consolidated financials:

In EUR k
per 31 December 2006

Punch
Technix

Capital
increase

(Contribution)

Current
account

(Acquisition)
Punch

Graphix Adjustments Minorities Consolidation

Balance sheet

Total non current assets 31,958 70,140 119,644 89,495 -105,451 2,348 208,134

Total current assets 21,028 19,300  130,653   170,981

TOTAL ASSETS 52,986 89,440 119,644 220,148 -105,451 2,348 379,115

Equity 28,632 89,440  108,386 -105,451 2,348 123,355

Total non current liabilities 4,659  119,644 47,604   171,907

Total current liabilities 19,695   64,158   83,853

TOTAL EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES 52,986 89,440 119,644 220,148 -105,451 2,348 379,115

Profit and Loss statement

Sales 35,465   164,439   199,904

Revenues 35,022   173,340   208,362

EBIT -4,229   22,482   18,253

Profit before tax -4,251   21,212   16,961

Net Result -2,976   16,002   13,026

Key ratios

Net Financial debt (NFD) 6,649   14,203   121,196

6/15

Chapter II, Risk Factors
Only the following risk factors set out in this chapter have been amended and replace the description
of the risk factors contained in the Prospectus:

Paragraph A “Risks Related to Punch Technix”, subparagraph “Controlling shareholder”

Prior to the Transaction Punch held 2,658,873 Shares Punch Technix, which represents 57.91 per
cent of the share capital. After the Transaction Punch will hold 13,863,371 Shares representing 73.00
per cent of the share capital (considering a subscription of EUR 20.0 million of the Offering by minority